关于汇丰中国借记卡调整 ATM 取款收费标准的公告

尊敬的客户:

为积极响应中国支付清算协会与中国银行业协会联合发布的《关于降低自动取款机 (ATM) 跨行取现手续费的倡议书》(下称《倡议书》),也为了更好地服务客户,我行自 2021 年 7 月 23 日起,对汇丰中国借记卡持卡人在银联自助柜员机上办理同行或跨行的取款免收取款交易手续费。

变更内容	卓越理财借记卡	运筹理财借记卡	个人综合账户借记卡
	- 同省(含直辖市)同行 免费	- 同省(含直辖市)同行 免费	
	- 同省(含直辖市)跨行 人民	- 同省(含直辖市)跨行 人民	- 同省(含直辖市)同行 免费 - 同省(含直辖市)跨行 人民 币 2 元 - 跨省(含直辖市)同行 免费 - 跨省(含直辖市)跨行 人民
	币 2 元 *	币 2 元 *	
	- 跨省(含直辖市)同行 免费	- 跨省(含直辖市)同行 免费	
	- 跨省(含直辖市)跨行 人民	- 跨省(含直辖市)跨行 人民	
境内自动柜	币 2 元+取款金额的 1%	币 2 元+取款金额的 1%	
员机取现	(1%部分:最低人民币1元,	(1%部分:最低人民币1元,	
(每笔): 原	最高人民币 50 元)	最高人民币 50 元)	
收费标准			币 2 元+取款金额的 1%
	* 持卓越理财借记卡在同省	* 持运筹理财借记卡在同省	(1%部分:最低人民币 1 元, 最高人民币 50 元)
	(含直辖市) 跨行自动柜员机	(含直辖市) 跨行自动柜员机	
	上取现可享受手续费免收的	上取现可享受手续费免收的	
	优惠(目前优惠期限至 2020	优惠(目前优惠期限至 2020	
	年 12 月 31 日)。	年 12 月 31 日)。	
境内自动柜			
员机取现:	÷	 免费	
新收费标准	免费		免费
37 10 70 100			

您也可以在官网收费表中查询到完整的收费内容。如有疑问,请联系您借记卡背面的热线电话咨询。

特此公告

汇丰银行(中国)有限公司 二〇二一年七月

Notice for tariff change of debit card withdrawal from ATM, effective from 23 Jul 2021

Dear Customers,

For better customer experience and to respond to the initiative proposed by Payment & Clearing Association of China and China Banking Association, HSBC China provides free ATM cash withdrawal service in mainland China to HSBC China debit card holders from 23 Jul 2021 onwards.

Updated Contents	Premier Debit Card	Advance Debit Card	Personal Banking Debit Card
ATM cash withdrawals in Mainland China (Per transaction): Existing tariff	- Intra-province other bank ATMs: CNY2 * - Inter-province other bank ATMs: CNY2+1% of withdrawal amount (1% part: min: CNY1, max: CNY50) * Special offer: HSBC Premier Debit Card cardholder will enjoy the benefit of service fee exemption on cash withdrawal from intra- province (including municipality) other bank ATMs until 31st December 2021.	- Intra-province other bank ATMs: CNY2 * - Inter-province other bank ATMs: CNY2+1% of withdrawal amount (1% part: min: CNY1, max: CNY50) * Special offer: HSBC Advance Debit Card cardholder will enjoy the benefit of service fee exemption on cash withdrawal from intra- province (including municipality) other bank ATMs until 31st December 2021.	- Intra-province other bank ATMs: CNY2 - Inter-province other bank ATMs: CNY2+1% of withdrawal amount (1% part: min: CNY1, max: CNY50)
ATM cash withdrawalsin Mainland China: Updated tariff	Free	Free	Free

You can find more details from the website of HSBC Bank. For enquiries, please call the hotline on your debit card.

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Jul 2021